Bekanntmachung der Geschäftsführung der Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse gemäß § 50a Abs. 3 BörsG

Der Sanktionsausschuss der Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse hat am 20. Februar 2024 die artnet AG mit einem Ordnungsgeld wegen des Verstoßes gegen § 42 Abs. 1 BörsG i.V.m. § 51 Abs. 1, 2 BörsO FWB belegt.

Der Beschluss ist noch nicht bestandskräftig.

Stand: 27. März 2024

Announcement by the Management Board of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange according to Sect. 50a para. 3 of the German Stock Exchange Act

On February 20, 2024 the Disciplinary Committee of Frankfurt Stock Exchange imposed an administrative fine on artnet AG due to violation of Sect. 42 para German Stock Exchange Act in conjunction with Sect. 51 para. 1,2 BörsO FWB.

The decision is not yet final and conclusive.

Date: March 27, 2024